
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5087
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
USE OF MOBILE PHONES INSIDE GOVERNMENT OFFICES
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to prohibit the use of mobile phones inside the Government offices on the lines of the practice being followed by important offices such as the Pentagon and the White House etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): Government buildings under MHA security cover located in Delhi are housing offices of Ministries/Departments having large scale public dealing.
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